
 
 

 
ROTARY YOUTH EXCHANGE  

District 6250 Contact Information 
2023-2024 

 
Administrative Team 

 Bill Pritchard  
Chair 
RC of La Crosse After Hours 
802 East Cedar Ave  
Holmen, WI 54636 
608-780-2637 
prosapiaeo@gmail.com 

 Sharon Richmond  
Administrative Coordinator 
RC of Lodi 
W12974 State Rd 188 
Lodi, WI 53555 
608-370-1134 
richmond6250@gmail.com 

Inbound Team 

 Janine O’Rourke 
Inbound Co-chair 
RC of Madison 
Stoughton, WI 
608-577-6395 
inboundRYE6250@gmail.com 

 Rebecca Oettinger 
Inbound Co-chair 
RC of Baraboo 
Baraboo, WI 
608-438-5916 
roettinger@driftlessmediation.com  

Outbound Team 

 Ann Oberle 
Outbound Co-chair 
RC of Sun Prairie 
Sun Prairie, WI 
608-347-1266 
annoberle@gmail.com  

 John Holevoet 
Outbound Co-chair 
RC of Sun Prairie 
Sun Prairie, WI 
608-358-3941 
jpholevoet@gmail.com  

STEP (Sort Term Exchange Program) Team 

 

Carl Kisely 
STEP Coordinator  
RC of Tomah  
Sparta, WI 
608-633-6396 
ckisely@ruralins.co
m 
 
 

 

Tom Chambers 
STEP Assistant 
Coordinator 
RC of Black River Falls 
Black River Falls, WI 
715-896-3436 
chambersbrf@gmail.co
m  

Janell Schneider 
STEP Assistant 
Coordinator  
RC of Oregon 
Madison, WI 
608-220-3737 
jts@oregonsd.ne
t 
 

District Youth Protection Training 

 

Scott Horne 
Youth Protection Officer  
RC of La Crosse 
La Crosse, WI 
608-792-8441  
scottyda@msn.com  

 

Lisa Kobs 
RC of La Crosse After Hours 
La Crosse, WI 
608-797-9982 
lisakobs@icloud.com  



 
Webmaster & Registrar Central States Rotary Youth Exchange 

You? Open Position 

 

Jan Bonsett-Veal 
CSRYE Chair 
RC of Oregon 
Oregon, WI 
608-576-7508 
janmbv@gmail.com  

Central States Rotary Youth Exchange (CSRYE) 

 

Margo Zeman 
CSRYE Alternate 
Responsible Officer 
RC of Baraboo 
Sauk City, WI 
608-963-7627 
zeman.margo@gm
ail.com  

Sharon Richmond 
CSRYE Outbound 
Coordinator 
RC of Lodi 
Lodi, WI 
608-370-1134 
richmond6250@gmail
.com  

Doug Richmond 
CSRYE Insurance 
Coordinator 
RC of Lodi 
Lodi, WI 
608-370-1134 
richmond6250@gmail
.com 

Non-Rotarian RYE Counselors 

 

Jim Forster 
Non-Rotarian Counselor 
Eau Claire, WI 
715-456-6690 
cforster9705@charter.net 

 Christine Hamele 
Non-Rotarian Counselor 
Fort Atkinson, WI 
920-723-5996 
cmhamele@gmail.com 

District Governors 

 

Michelle McGrath 
2023-2024 
RC of Madison 
Waunakee, WI 
608-206-3092 
drmichellemcgrath
@gmail.com  

Todd Restel 
2024-2025 
RC of La Crosse 
La Crosse, WI 
608-790-5134 
trestel@1supply.com 

 

Michael Kloss 
2025-2026 
RC of Eau Claire 
Morning 
Altoona, WI 
715-239-1460 
mkloss@charter.net  
 

 


